## **EcoHero Virtual Stream**

2020-2021 - 30 shows for Western Riverside County

Shows are fun and helpful, introducing eco-topic to schools via livestream

- Songs, dances, and music videos
- Explain how Students can make an impact at home and in their community
- Topics include safe used oil & household hazardous waste recycling, and food waste prevention and recovery

Contact Info: Kyle Rodriguez Western Riverside Council of Governments

Email <u>krodriguez@wrcog.us</u>







The purpose of the Western Riverside Council of Governments (WRCOG) is to unify Western Riverside County so that it can speak with a collective voice on important issues that affect its members. Representatives from 18 cities, the Riverside County Board of Supervisors, and the Eastern and Western Municipal Water Districts, have seats on the WRCOG Executive Committee, the group that sets policy for the organization, and the Riverside County Superintendent of Schools is an ex-officio member.

Recognizing that many issues related to growth are not constrained by political boundaries, WRCOG focuses on a number of regional matters important to our future. By working together through its committee structure and utilizing resources, WRCOG is cost-effective by reducing duplication of effort and sharing information, enabling strong advocacy and strengthening Western Riverside's standing in the region and the State. Today, WRCOG's program areas are varied and include transportation, environment, energy, economy, and health.



